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LIHEAP REGIONAL LIAISON ASSIGNMENTS 

 
Region I - Boston                       Region VI - Dallas 

Liaison:  Karmen Blackwell          Primary:  Rosa Chapman  

Tel:  202-401-4864;  Email:  karmen.blackwell@acf.hhs.gov   Tel:  202-260-6424;  Email:  rosa.chapman@acf.hhs.gov 

 Connecticut       Arkansas 

 Maine        Louisiana 

 Massachusetts       New Mexico 

 New Hampshire      Oklahoma 

 Rhode Island       Texas 

 Vermont 

 

Region II - New York           Region VII - Kansas City 

Primary:  Zack Poimboeuf           Primary:  Matthew Orlovick  

Tel:  202-401-5544;  Email:  zack.poimboeuf@acf.hhs.gov       Tel:  202-260-5329;  Email:  matthew.orlovick@acf.hhs.gov 

 New Jersey       Iowa 

 New York       Kansas 

 Puerto Rico       Missouri 

 Virgin Islands       Nebraska 

 

Region III - Philadelphia          Region VIII - Denver 

Primary:  Karmen Blackwell          Primary:  Zack Poimboeuf  

Tel:  202-401-4864;  Email:  karmen.blackwell@acf.hhs.gov   Tel:  202-401-5544;  Email:  zack.poimboeuf@acf.hhs.gov 

 Delaware       Colorado  

 District of Columbia      Montana 

 Maryland       North Dakota 

 Pennsylvania       South Dakota 

 Virginia       Utah 

 West Virginia       Wyoming 

 

Region IV - Atlanta            Region IX - San Francisco 

Primary:  Karmen Blackwell           Primary:  Margarita Valladares  

Tel:  202-401-4864;  Email:  karmen.blackwell@acf.hhs.gov    Tel:  202-205-4711;  Email:  margarita.valladares@acf.hhs.gov

 Alabama       Arizona 

 Florida        California 

 Georgia        Hawaii 

 Kentucky       Nevada 

 Mississippi       Guam 

 North Carolina       Commonwealth of the 

 South Carolina               Northern Mariana Islands      

 Tennessee         American Samoa 

 

Region V - Chicago           Region X - Seattle 

Primary:  Matthew Orlovick          Primary:  Trudy Hairston  

Tel:  202-260-5329;  Email:  matthew.orlovick@acf.hhs.gov    Tel:  202-401-4853;  Email:  trudy.hairston@acf.hhs.gov 

 Illinois  Minnesota      Alaska 

 Indiana  Ohio      Idaho 

 Michigan Wisconsin     Oregon 

         Washington 


